## **MUTTON BUSTIN' COMPETITION 2024**

Mutton Bustin' will be presented during each of the three performances of the Coulee City Last Stand Rodeo -Friday, May 24<sup>th</sup> at 7pm; Saturday, May 25<sup>th</sup> at 7pm; and Sunday, May 26<sup>th</sup> at 5pm.

Mutton Bustin' is open to children ages 3-8 years old with a maximum weight of 60 lbs. All participants will be required to weigh-in at the Rodeo Grounds the night of the competition – NO EXCEPTIONS!

Participants will be limited to 10 per performance and will be signed up for each day on a first-come, first-serve basis. Please state below your first, second, and third preference for which day you would like your child to ride. You will be contacted when your participant has been assigned a day. Please list your choices below: Friday 5/24, Saturday 5/25, or Sunday 5/26.

1 <sup>st</sup> Choice:	2 <sup>nd</sup> Choice:	3 <sup>rd</sup> Choice:
Each participant must repor	t to the Rodeo Grounds no later than 6:30	pm on Friday and Saturday and no later than
4:30pm on Sunday. Entry fe	ee is \$40.00 per participant. (Methods of p	ayment accepted: check made out to Coulee City
Rodeo Association, cash, or	PayPal/Venmo/ApplePay available upon re	equest.) Participants, plus one adult, will be give
wristhands upon check-in f	or entry into the rodeol	

Parents/Guardians and grandparents must refrain from any unfair practices and conduct themselves in a supportive way toward ALL contestants. Failure to follow these rules will result in immediate disqualification of your child. The Coulee City Rodeo Association will make every effort to treat your child fairly and with concern for their safety.

The Coulee City Rodeo Association reserves the right to refuse service to anyone.

## **Coulee City Rodeo Association Mutton Bustin' Contest** Entry Form

	LIILIY	OHIII		
Contestant Name:				
Parent/Guardian Name:				
Mailing Address:				
Phone #:	Age/Date of Bir	th:	<b>Shirt Size:</b> S (6-8)	M (10-12)
Parent/Guardian Email A				
MINORS RELEASE:				
I do hereby consent and agree tha	it it is satisfactory for my son or o	daughter	to par	ticipate in the
Coulee City Rodeo Association Me				
Officers and Directors, or any other	· ·			r bodily injury
or any damage, loss sustained or su	affered while participating in the (	C.C.R.A Mutton Bustin' C	ontest.	
Release of Liability Covers,		Official Use Only:		
Coulee City Rodeo Association Mut	ton Bustin' Competition 2024	011	iciai Ose Oilly.	
		Date/Time Receiv	/ed:	
Parent's Signature	Date	D (0 10:		
		Day/Spot Given:_		
Entry forms may be returned to	o:			

- Erica Fuller, via email: ercuhlynn@yahoo.com, or via text: (509) 681-0251 after 3pm.
- Please do not put your form in the U.S. mail, as often times we do not receive them in time.